UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:

Red Bridge PID #2

2023

ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.005500

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

TAX YEAR 2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TAXABLE TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE VALUE VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

26,240,183 0 0 144,321.01

136,772.35

0.00

0.00
136,772.35
7.548.66

COLLECTION RATE
5.23%

OTHER COLLECTIONS

6.01

0.00

299.60

0.00
305.61

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
16,784.92 482.86 17,267.78
0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 25,122.05
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



