## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	Red Bridge PID #2		TAX YEAR 2024		<b>DATE:</b> March 31, 2025		
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.005500	0.005500					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			26,240,183	0	0		144,321.01
TREASURER'S RELI UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>EF</u>					136,772.35 0.00 0.00	136,772.35
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLI	LECTION						7,548.66
CURRENT YEAR COLLECT	ION RAT				COLLECTION RATE 5.23%	OTHER COLLECTIONS	
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEH GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTED REALLOCATION OF PERSO TOTAL OTHER COLLECTED	TIONS: ONAL PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS 6.01 0.00 299.60 0.00	305.61
DELINQUENT COLLECTIO	NS				TANEO	DEM & WIFEDENT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLL	LECTION:				TAXES 16,784.92	PEN & INTEREST 482.86	17,267.78
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							25,122.05

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER